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Table No. 3—continued
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Year Ended
31st March,

1946.
Year Ended
31st March,

1947.
Year Ended
31st March,

1948.
Year Ended
31st March,1949.

Year Ended
31st March,

1950.

Estimate for
Year Ended
31st March,

1951.

Annual Appropriations—continued
Vote—continued

Law and Order—
Justice and Prisons
Crown Law Office
Police

£

311,186
9,841

730,973

£

480,980
12,662

1,044,953

£

554,872
12,971

968,836

£

605,949
13,6791,073,999

£

707,328
16,675

1,206,207

£

895,040
17,8651,221,657

Total—Law and Order .. 1,052,000 1,538,595 1,536,679 1,693,627 1,930,210 2,134,562

Defence—
Navy
Army
Air

1,309,869
2,840,749
2,955,930

1,736,627
3,470,245
4,175,219

2,300,533
2,229,876
4,456,202

3,138,223
2,609,409
4,074,496

3,113,901
5,992,070
5,255,394

Total—Defence 7,106,548* 9,382,091 8,986,611 9,822,128 14,361,365

Maintenance—
Maintenance ofPublic Works

and Services
Highways Maintenance

1,942,344 5,281,124 6,405,234

3,404,081

6,759,475
3,920,772

7,711,790
4,140,012

8,900,000
4,300,000

Total—Maintenance 1,942,344 5,281,124 9,809,315 10,680,247 11,851,802 13,200,000

Development of Primary and
Secondary Industries—

Organization for National
Development

Lands and Survey
Forest Administration
Milk Marketing
Agriculture ..

Scientific and Industrial
Research

Mines
Transport
Civil Aviation and Meteoro-

logical Services
Industries and Commerce ..

Tourist and Health Resorts

14,742
509,144

1,067,463331,275
67,651

114,330

998,539
258,240

726,342

1,450,342580,882
118,233
184,455

513,074
359,767

1,184,258

1,609,709
745,004

107,166
220,849

1,276,855
452,739

1,238,624810i659
196,8371,647,794
774,433
132,438
317,738

1,401,730
520,271
596,541

1,030,715
695,963
308,596

2,161,428
958,750

142,743
359,996

1,525,146
468,446
799,476

1,676,800
997,000
187,3552,352,000
952,470

134,190
327,440

2,149,000
357,120

1,050,738
Total—Development of

Primary and Secondary
Industries

Social Services—
Health
Mental Hospitals
Education
War and other pensions ..

Social Security
National Provident and

Friendly Societies
Total—Social Services ..

3,361,384 3,933,095 5,596,580 7,637,065 8,451,259 10,184,113

2,692,389
863,808

6,460,623
4,172,633
7,000,000

112,448

3,409,844
1,072,130
7,712,490
4,735,185

18,000,000
117,118

4,718,733
1,243,332
8,883,246
4,688,312

16,000,000

8,081,457
9,588,988
4,926,081

15,000,000

8,865,147
11,61.3,630
5,368,228

12,000,000

9,940,000

12,955,000
5,558,975

14,000,000

21,301,901 35,046,767 35,533,623 37,596,526 37,847,005 42,453,975
Unauthorized Expenditure—•

Services notprovided for 164,694 809,649 68,845 127,801 482,409
Total—Annual Appro-

priation
31,751,774 74,752,744 86,009,151 87,131,212 95,028,007 104,114,714

Total Expenditure 57,251,665 103,683,455 115,330,402 138,893,153 120,688,892 131,177,164

* Previously paid from War Expenses Account.
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