Table No. 3—continued

## STATEMENT OF THE ACTUAL EXPENDITURE OF THE CONSOLIDATED FUND, ETC.—ctd.

	Year Ended 31st March, 1946.	Year Ended 31st March, 1947.	Year Ended 31st March, 1948.	Year Ended 31st March, 1949.	Year Ended 31st March, 1950.	
Annual Appropriations—continued Vote—continued	£	£	£	£	£	£
Law and Order— Justice and Prisons Crown Law Office Police	311,186 9,841 730,973	$\begin{array}{r} 480,980 \\ 12,662 \\ 1,044,953 \end{array}$	554,872 12,971 968,836	$\begin{array}{r} 605,949 \\ 13,679 \\ 1,073,999 \end{array}$	707,328 16,675 1,206,207	895,040 17,865 1,221,657
Total—Law and Order	1,052,000	1,538,595	1,536,679	1,693,627	1,930,210	2,134,562
Defence		1,309,869 2,840,749 2,955,930	1,736,627 3,470,245 4,175,219	2,300,533 2,229,876 4,456,202	3,138,223 2,609,409 4,074,496	3,113,901 5,992,070 5,255,394
Total—Defence		7,106,548*	9,382,091	8,986,611	9,822,128	14,361,365
Maintenance — Maintenance of Public Works and Services	1,942,344	5,281,124	6,405,234	6,759,475	7,711,790	8,900,000
Highways Maintenance			3,404,081	3,920,772	4,140,012	4,300,000
Total—Maintenance	1,942,344	5,281,124	9,809,315	10,680,247	11,851,802	13,200,000
Development of Primary and Secondary Industries— Organization for National Development Lands and Survey	14,742 509,144	726,342	1,184,258	1,238,624	1,030,715	1,676,800
Forest Administration Milk Marketing Agriculture	1,067,463	1,450,342	1,609,709	810,659 196,837 1,647,794	695,963 308,596 2,161,428 958,750	997,000 187,355 2,352,000
Scientific and Industrial Research Mines	331,275 67,651 114,330	580,882 118,233 184,455	745,004 107,166 220,849	774,433 132,438 317,738 1,401,730	142,743 359,996 1,525,146	952,470 134,190 327,440 2,149,000
logical Services Industries and Commerce Tourist and Health Resorts	998,539 258,240	513,074 359,767	1,276,855 452,739	520,271 596,541	468,446 799,476	$\substack{357,120\\1,050,738}$
Total—Development of Primary and Secondary Industries Social Services—	3,361,384	3,933,095	5,596,580	7,637,065	8,451,259	10,184,113
Health	2,692,389 863,808 6,460,623 4,172,633	3,409,844 $1,072,130$ $7,712,490$ $4,735,185$	4,718,733 1,243,332 8,883,246 4,688,312	9,588,988 4,926,081	8,865,147 11,613,630 5,368,228	9,940,000 12,955,000 5,558,975
Social Security	7,000,000 112,448	18,000,000 117,118	16,000,000	15,000,000	12,000,000	14,000,000
Total—Social Services	21,301,901	35,046,767	35,533,623	37,596,526	37,847,005	42,453,975
Services not provided for	164,694	809,649	68,845	127,801	482,409	
Total—Annual Appro- priation	31,751,774	74,752,744	86,009,151	87,131,212	95,028,007	104,114,714
Total Expenditure	57,251,665	103,683,455	115,330,402	138,893,153	120,688,892	131,177,164

<sup>\*</sup> Previously paid from War Expenses Account.